
 

BALKAN YOUTH ATHLETICS 
CHAMPIONSHIPS 

Sremska Mitrovica, Serbia, 04th  July 2015. 
 

 

 
 
 
 
 

Event  / disciplina 100m  Boys / mlađi juniori        SEMI FINAL                              15.30h 
Heat  1/2  grupa Wind / vetar  -1.1   

  

Place 
mesto 

Bib  
start br. 

Name and Surname  
prezime i ime 

Born god  Country /  država  Result 
rezultat  

Scoring 
bodovi 

1 336 Darocszi Ciprian 1998 ROU 11.06 Q 
2 421 Besnik Ajra 15.02.1998 SRB 11.29 Q 
3 391 Akkaya Ramazan 09.03.1999 TUR 11.39 Q 
4 366 Kolenc Mitja 27.05.1998 SLO 11.45 q 
5 73 Rahmanović Ervin 1998 BIH 11.61  
6 283 Şoh Roman 28.06.1998 MDA 11.71  
7 66 Kraljević Marino 1998 BIH 11.80  
8 249 Noveski Stefan  1998 MKD 12.28  
2x3 Q +  2 q 
 
 

Event  / disciplina 100m  Boys / mlađi juniori      SEMI FINAL                                   15.34h 
Heat  2/2  grupa Wind / vetar -1.4   

  

Place 
mesto 

Bib  
start br. 

Name and Surname  
prezime i ime 

Born god  Country /  država  Result 
rezultat  

Scoring 
bodovi 

1 401 Kara Ramazan 09.10.1998 TUR 10.98 Q 
2 211 Arvanitis Panagiotis 1998 GRE 11.16 Q 
3 439 Stojanović Ognjen 16.05.1999 SRB 11.25 Q 
4 94 Ivanov Antonio  1999 BUL 11.32 q 
5 129 Orlović Filip 13.02.1998 CRO 11.47  
6 372 Ovniček Tilen 17.09.1998 SLO 11.54  
7 246 Veljkovik Milan  2000 MKD 11.81  
8 275 Grăjdian Daniel 18.06.1999 MDA 11.94  
 
Event  / disciplina 100m  Boys / mlađi juniori        SEMI FINAL          SUMMARY/ukupno 

    
  

Place 
mesto 

Bib  
start br. 

Name and Surname  
prezime i ime 

Born god  Country /  država  Result 
rezultat  

Scoring 
bodovi 

1 401 Kara Ramazan 09.10.1998 TUR 10.98 Q 
2 336 Darocszi Ciprian 1998 ROU 11.06 Q 
3 211 Arvanitis Panagiotis 1998 GRE 11.16 Q 
4 439 Stojanović Ognjen 16.05.1999 SRB 11.25 Q 
5 421 Besnik Ajra 15.02.1998 SRB 11.29 Q 
6 94 Ivanov Antonio  1999 BUL 11.32 q 
7 391 Akkaya Ramazan 09.03.1999 TUR 11.39 Q 
8 366 Kolenc Mitja 27.05.1998 SLO 11.45 q 
9 129 Orlović Filip 13.02.1998 CRO 11.47  
10 372 Ovniček Tilen 17.09.1998 SLO 11.54  
11 73 Rahmanović Ervin 1998 BIH 11.61  
12 283 Şoh Roman 28.06.1998 MDA 11.71  
13 66 Kraljević Marino 1998 BIH 11.80  
14 246 Veljkovik Milan  2000 MKD 11.81  
15 275 Grăjdian Daniel 18.06.1999 MDA 11.94  
16 249 Noveski Stefan  1998 MKD 12.28  
 
 



 

BALKAN YOUTH ATHLETICS 
CHAMPIONSHIPS 

Sremska Mitrovica, Serbia, 04th  July 2015. 
 

 

 
 
 
 
 

Event  / disciplina 100m  Boys / mlađi juniori                           FINAL                       16.35h 
 Wind / vetar  -0.2   

  

Lane 
staza 

Bib  
start br. 

Name and Surname  
prezime i ime 

Born god  Country /  država  Result 
rezultat  

Scoring 
bodovi 

1 401 Kara Ramazan 09.10.1998 TUR 10.89 8 
2 336 Darocszi Ciprian 1998 ROU 10.93 7 
3 211 Arvanitis Panagiotis 1998 GRE 11.05 6 
4 391 Akkaya Ramazan 09.03.1999 TUR 11.18 5 
5 94 Ivanov Antonio  1999 BUL 11.22 4 
6 439 Stojanović Ognjen 16.05.1999 SRB 11.30 3 
7 366 Kolenc Mitja 27.05.1998 SLO 11.39 2 
8 421 Besnik Ajra 15.02.1998 SRB 11.42 1 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 

BALKAN YOUTH ATHLETICS 
CHAMPIONSHIPS 

Sremska Mitrovica, Serbia, 04th  July 2015. 
 

 

 
 
 
 
 

Event  / disciplina 400m  Boys / mlađi juniori                                              18.00h 
 Heat  1/2 / grupa   

  

Place 
mesto 

Bib  
start br. 

Name and Surname  
prezime i ime 

Born god  Country /  država  Result 
rezultat  

Scoring 
bodovi 

1 403 Korkmaz Mahsum 01.01.1998 TUR 48.71  
2 407 Özyürek Akın 05.01.1999 TUR 48.83  
3 127 Melnjak Petar 29.03.1998 CRO 48.86  
4 337 Gaspar Florin 1998 ROU 49.66  
5 440 Jevremović Marko 02.02.1998 SRB 50.11  
6 63 Jaćimović Nikola 1998 BIH 52.69  
7 375 Živkovič Marko 23.01.1998 SLO 53.16  
 
 
 

Event  / disciplina 400m  Boys / mlađi juniori                                             18.04h 
 Heat  2/2 / grupa   

  

Place 
mesto 

Bib  
start br. 

Name and Surname  
prezime i ime 

Born god  Country /  država  Result 
rezultat  

Scoring 
bodovi 

1 438 Petković Dimitrije 24.04.1998 SRB 51.18  
2 246 Velkovik Milan  2000 MKD 51.97  
3 75 Boja Eldin 1999 BIH 53.46  
4 280 Rusu Andrian 09.03.1998 MDA 53.62  
5 31 Harutyunyan Artur 07.05.1999 ARM 54.03  
 
 
 

Event  / disciplina 400m  Boys / mlađi juniori                           SUMMARY/ukupno 
 Heat  1/2 / grupa   

  

Place 
mesto 

Bib  
start br. 

Name and Surname  
prezime i ime 

Born god  Country /  država  Result 
rezultat  

Scoring 
bodovi 

1 403 Korkmaz Mahsum 01.01.1998 TUR 48.71 8 
2 407 Özyürek Akın 05.01.1999 TUR 48.83 7 
3 127 Melnjak Petar 29.03.1998 CRO 48.86 6 
4 337 Gaspar Florin 1998 ROU 49.66 5 
5 440 Jevremović Marko 02.02.1998 SRB 50.11 4 
6 438 Petković Dimitrije 24.04.1998 SRB 51.18 3 
7 246 Velkovik Milan  2000 MKD 51.97 2 
8 63 Jaćimović Nikola 1998 BIH 52.69 1 
9 375 Živkovič Marko 23.01.1998 SLO 53.16  
10 75 Boja Eldin 1999 BIH 53.46  
11 280 Rusu Andrian 09.03.1998 MDA 53.62  
12 31 Harutyunyan Artur 07.05.1999 ARM 54.03  
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Event  / disciplina 800m  Boys / mlađi juniori                                            17.10h 
    

  

Place 
mesto 

Bib  
start br. 

Name and Surname  
prezime i ime 

Born god  Country /  država  Result 
rezultat  

Scoring 
bodovi 

1 122 Cepuš Sven 09.12.1999 CRO 1:55.83 8 
2 394 Aras Yener 01.05.1999 TUR 1:56.22 7 
3 130 Pavlek Juraj 06.01.1998 CRO 1:56.43 6 
4 430 Joković Bogdan 29.11.1999 SRB 1:57.64 5 
5 301 Miletić Aleksandar 30.03.1999 MNE 1:58.81 4 
6 344 Vandor Nicolae 1998 ROU 1:59.16 3 
7 399 Helvacı Muhammet Mustafa 08.03.1998 TUR 2:00.05 2 
8 99 Petrov Manuel  1999 BUL 2:00.17 1 
9 284 Zaicov Dmitrii 31.07.1998 MDA 2:00.52  
10 423 Bjelica Dušan 16.02.2000 SRB 2:00.74  
11 362 Baumgartner Filip 21.08.1998 SLO 2:01.89  
12 62 Gajić Bojan 1999 BIH 2:04.95  
13 241 Emini Berkan  2002 MKD 2:18.64  
  
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 

BALKAN YOUTH ATHLETICS 
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Event  / disciplina 1500m  Boys / mlađi juniori                                         17.30h 
    

  

Place 
mesto 

Bib  
start br. 

Name and Surname  
prezime i ime 

Born god  Country /  država  Result 
rezultat  

Scoring 
bodovi 

1 397 Gediklioğlu Abdurrahman 07.01.1998 TUR 4:04.15 8 
2 121 Bloudek Marino 18.07.1999 CRO 4:04.80 7 
3 212 Miliaras Georgios Panagiotis 2000 GRE 4:05.71 6 
4 281 Sîrbu Egor 19.10.1999 MDA 4:07.38 5 
5 425 Dimitrijević Andrija 15.06.1998 SRB 4:07.96 4 
6 95 Kanev Todor  1998 BUL 4:12.25 3 
7 302 Đurović Marko 02.12.1998 MNE 4:13.19 2 
8 374 Vilhar Klemen 05.02.1998 SLO 4:14.06 1 
9 97 Nachev Nikolay  1998 BUL 4:14.32  
10 441 Ziljkić Adem 09.08.1999 SRB 4:16.82  
11 335 Coanda Victor 1998 ROU 4:18.70  
12 245 Vandevski Leonid  2000 MKD 4:29.92  
13 71 Petrović Nikola 2000 BIH 4:34.18  
14 368 Laznik Domen 29.10.1999 SLO 4:37.46  
15 72 Đukić Đorđe 1999 BIH 4:37.75  
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Event  / disciplina 3000m  Boys / mlađi juniori                                                18.30h 
    

  

Place 
mesto 

Bib  
start br. 

Name and Surname  
prezime i ime 

Born god  Country /  država  Result 
rezultat  

Scoring 
bodovi 

1 422 Bibić Elzan 08.01.1999 SRB 8:37.36 8 
2 342 Rusu Dorin Andrei 1998 ROU 8:41.86 7 
3 395 Dağtekin Nurkan 07.05.1999 TUR 8:47.52 6 
4 34 Umurshatyan Garik 16.04.1999 ARM 9:09.30 5 
5 124 Klarić Nikola 08.09.2000 CRO 9:31.50 4 
6 61 Čajić Adin 1999 BIH 9:35.26 3 
7 282 Strătilă Vasile 17.08.1998 MDA 9:36.71 2 
 243 Angelovski Damjan  2000 MKD DNS  
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Event  / disciplina 110m  Hurdles Boys / mlađi juniori                   0.914m       16.20h 
Heat  1/2 / grupa Wind / vetar   -0.8   

  

Place 
mesto 

Bib  
start br. 

Name and Surname  
prezime i ime 

Born / god  Country /  država  Result 
rezultat  

Scoring 
bodovi 

1 132 Široki Trpimir 04.09.1998 CRO 14.79  
2 102 Valchev Radin  2000 BUL 14.75  
3 333 Balta George 1998 ROU 14.83  
4 392 Aktaş Furkan 16.01.1998 TUR 14.68  
5 213 Liris Charalampos 1998 GRE 14.09  
6 402 Kodalak Ahmet Zeki 23.05.1998 TUR 15.04  
 
Event  / disciplina 110m  Hurdles Boys / mlađi juniori                    0.914m       16.24h 

Heat  2/2 / grupa Wind / vetar  -1.3   
  

Place 
mesto 

Bib  
start br. 

Name and Surname  
prezime i ime 

Born / god  Country /  država  Result 
rezultat  

Scoring 
bodovi 

1 73 Rahmanović Ervin 1998 BIH 16.87  
2 271 Anastasacos Vasilios 06.10.1999 MDA 17.65  
3 373 Potočar Primož 28.04.1998 SLO 15.56  
4 429 Ivanović Uroš 23.12.1999 SRB 15.41  
 
 
 
 

Event  / disciplina 110m  Hurdles Boys / mlađi juniori  0.914m       SUMMARY/ukupno 
    

  

Place 
mesto 

Bib  
start br. 

Name and Surname  
prezime i ime 

Born / god  Country /  država  Result 
rezultat  

Scoring 
bodovi 

1 213 Liris Charalampos 1998 GRE 14.09 8 
2 392 Aktaş Furkan 16.01.1998 TUR 14.68 7 
3 102 Valchev Radin  2000 BUL 14.75 6 
4 132 Široki Trpimir 04.09.1998 CRO 14.79 5 
5 333 Balta George 1998 ROU 14.83 4 
6 402 Kodalak Ahmet Zeki 23.05.1998 TUR 15.04 3 
7 429 Ivanović Uroš 23.12.1999 SRB 15.41 2 
8 373 Potočar Primož 28.04.1998 SLO 15.56 1 
9 73 Rahmanović Ervin 1998 BIH 16.87  
10 271 Anastasacos Vasilios 06.10.1999 MDA 17.65  
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Event  / disciplina 2000m  steeple Boys / mlađi juniori              0.914m           19.00h 
    

  

Place 
mesto 

Bib  
start br. 

Name and Surname  
prezime i ime 

Born god  Country /  država  Result 
rezultat  

Scoring 
bodovi 

1 68 Mrkanović Belmin 2000 BIH 6:02.76 8 
2 415 Umulgan Nurullah 12.01.2000 TUR 6:03.14 7 
3 131 Svalina Filip 29.07.1998 CRO 6:03.19 6 
4 365 Cimermančič Matevž 14.12.1999 SLO 6:05.55 5 
5 361 Amon Ambrož 11.02.1998 SLO 6:07.08 4 
6 426 Džinović Milorad 1998 SRB 6:11.75 3 
7 341 Mirea Andrei 1998 ROU 6:14.16 2 
8 411 Tanbekir Samet 04.02.1998 TUR 6:26.13 1 
9 433 Mićović Nikola 01.12.1998 SRB 6:39.67  
10 272 Bivol Dan 12.11.1998 MDA 6:52.97  
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Event  / disciplina 4x100m  Boys /  mlađi juniori                                      19.30h 

 Heat  1/2 / grupa   
  

Place 
mesto 

Bib  
start br. 

Name and Surname  
prezime i ime 

Born god  Country /  
država  

Result 
rezultat  

Scoring 
bodovi 

 437 Nikolić Konstantin 17.07.1998    
1 439 Stojanović Ognjen 16.05.1999 SRB 42.79  
 427 Đurović Vasilije 29.05.1999    
 421 Besnik Ajra 15.02.1998    
 396 Ekinci Furkan 28.03.1998    
2 406 Özer Kayhan 11.06.1998 TUR 43.71  
 413 Taşpınar Eymen Kağan 23.03.1998    
 401 Kara Ramazan 09.10.1998    
 93 Dursunov Dursun 1998    
 94 Ivanov Antonio 1999 BUL DNF  
 103 Stojanov Ivo 1998    
 102 Valchev Radin 2000    
 338 Ghetea Andrei 1998    
 333 Balta George 1998 ROU DQ 170.7  
 337 Gaspar Florin 1998    
 336 Darocszi Ciprian 1998    
 373 Potočar Primož 28.04.1998    
 372 Ovniček Tilen 17.09.1998 SLO DQ 170.7  
 376 Živković Marko 23.01.1998    
 366 Kolenc Mitja 27.05.1998    

 
Event  / disciplina 4x100m  Boys /  mlađi juniori                                      19.35h 

 Heat  2/2 / grupa   
  

Place 
mesto 

Bib  
start br. 

Name and Surname  
prezime i ime 

Born god  Country /  
država  

Result 
rezultat  

Scoring 
bodovi 

 128 Novko Ivan 08.03.1999    
1 123 Jurčić Mihael 07.05.1999 CRO 43,86  
 132 Široki Trpimir 04.09.1998    
 129 Orlović Filip 13.02.1998    
 63 Jaćimović Nikola 1998    
2 75 Boja Eldin 1999 BIH 44,92  
 66 Kraljević Marino 1998    
 73 Rahmanović Ervin 1998    
 279 Romanov Daniil 21.09.2000    
3 274 Doscalov Vadim 26.04.1999 MDA 46,34  
 283 Şoh Roman 28.06.1998    
 275 Grăjdian Daniel 18.06.1999    
 249 Noveski Stefan  1998    
4 246 Velkovik Milan  1999 MKD 46,48  
 247 Stojanovik Nikola  1998    
 252 Antovski Mario 2000    
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Event  / disciplina 4x100m  Boys /  mlađi juniori                           SUMMARY / ukupno 
 Heat  1/2 / grupa   

  

Place 
mesto 

Bib  
start br. 

Name and Surname  
prezime i ime 

Born god  Country /  
država  

Result 
rezultat  

Scoring 
bodovi 

1    SRB 42.79 8 
2    TUR 43.71 7 
3    CRO 43,86 6 
4    BIH 44,92 5 
5    MDA 46,34 4 
6    MKD 46,48 3 

 
 

Event  / disciplina High Jump   Boys / skok uvis  mlađi juniori                              18.05h 
    

  

Place 
mesto 

Bib  
start br. 

Name and Surname  
prezime i ime 

Born god  Country /  država  Result 
rezultat  

Scoring 
bodovi 

1 410 Şensesenes Talha 07.03.1998 TUR 210 8 
2 428 Halili Jasmin 01.03.1999 SRB 196 7 
3 434 Mitrović Miloš 04.10.1999 SRB 193 6 
4 340 Ionescu Sorin 1999 ROU 193 5 
5 303 Đukanović Mitar 14.01.1998 MNE 193 4 
6 126 Matacun Noah Luca 22.05.1998 CRO 193 3 
7 398 Gürses Hüseyin Alper 27.06.1998 TUR 190 2 
8 247 Stojanovik Nikola  1998 MKD 180 1 
9 74 Redžić Maid 1999 BIH 165  
 369 Matic Silič 13.01.2000 SLO DNS  
 
160 – 165 – 170 . . . 190 – 193  – 196 – 199  – 202 – 205 – 208 +2 
 
 
Place 
mesto 

Bib  
start br. 

Name and Surname  
prezime i ime 

160 165 170 175 180 185 190 193 196 199 202 206 210 213 

1 398 Gürses Hüseyin Alper - - - - 0 x0 xx0 xxx       
2 247 Stojanovik Nikola  - - 0 x0 0 xxx         
3 74 Redžić Maid x0 0 xxx            
4 369 Matic Silič               
5 303 Đukanović Mitar - 0 - 0 - 0 0 xx0 xxx      
6 434 Mitrović Miloš - - - - 0 0 0 0 xxx      
7 340 Ionescu Sorin - - - - 0 xx0 0 0 xxx      
8 428 Halili Jasmin - - - - 0 x0 0 0 0 x- xx    
9 410 Şensesenes Talha - - - - - - 0 - 0 0 0 0 xx0 xxx 
10 126 Matacun Noah Luca - - - - 0 0 x0 xx0 xxx      
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Event  / disciplina Long Jump Boys  / skok u dalj  mlađi juniori                      16.30h 
    

  

Place 
mesto 

Bib  
start br. 

Name and Surname  
prezime i ime 

Born god  Country /  država  Result 
rezultat  

Wind 
vetar 

Scoring 
bodovi 

1 133 Vujević Ivan 30.08.1998 CRO 7.51 -0.9 8 
2 417 Yeşilçiçek Yiğit 24.02.1997 TUR 7.08 -0.1 7 
3 334 Bitan Gabriel 1998 ROU 6.92 +0.5 6 
4 431 Klisarić Stojan 12.04.1998 SRB 6.65 -0.9 5 
5 393 Altun Serkan 01.01.1998 TUR 6.58 +0.0 4 
6 101 Stoyanov Ivo  1998 BUL 6.57 -3.5 3 
7 371 Metelko Egon 12.05.1998 SLO 6.55 -1.7 2 
8 135 Zuanović Ante 06.08.1998 CRO 6.42 +1.0 1 
9 279 Romanov Daniil 21.09.2000 MDA 6.20 +1.1  
10 33 Sargsyan Aramayis 21.02.1999 ARM 6.00 +0.6  
11 273 Crudu Vasile 04.02.2000 MDA 5.93 -2.4  
12 65 Fazlibašić Adnan 1998 BIH 5.84 +0.3  
13 247 Stojanovik Nikola  1998 MKD 5.80 +0.4  
14 70 Pašanbegović Ismar 1999 BIH 5.74 -0.3  
15 251 Guxim Selmani 2000 MKD 5.36 -1.0  
 
 
 

Place 
mesto 

Bib  
start br. 

Name and Surname  
prezime i ime 

I  II  III  IV  V  VI  

1 247 Stojanovik Nikola  X +0.1 5.80 +0.4 X        

2 70 Pašanbegović Ismar 5.66 -1.5 5.74 -0.3 5.54 -1.7       

3 135 Zuanović Ante 6.42 +1.0 X  5.66 -0.5 X  5.98 -0.6 X  

4 251 Guxim Selmani X  X  5.36 -1.0       

5 33 Sargsyan Aramayis 6.00 +0.6 X  5.84 -1.3       

6 65 Fazlibašić Adnan 5.84 +0.3 X  5.53 -1.0       

7 273 Crudu Vasile 5.80 -0.2 5.85 +0.2 5.93 -2.4       

8 431 Klisarić Stojan 6.52 -1.5 6.42 +0.6 6.44 -0.9 X  X  6.65 -0.9 

9 279 Romanov Daniil 6.10 +0.8 5.94 +0.1 6.20 +1.1       

10 371 Metelko Egon X  6.36 +0.8 6.45 +0.6 6.39 +0.4 6.55 -1.7 X  

11 393 Altun Serkan 6.46 -0.2 6.58 +0.0 X  6.47 -1.1 X  X  

12 101 Stoyanov Ivo  6.46 -0.1 6.47 +0.2 6.47 +0.2 6.32 -1.3 6.38 -1.3 6.57 -3.5 

13 417 Yeşilçiçek Yiğit 6.96 +0.9 7.08 -0.1 7.00 +0.9 X  6.23 -1.9 X  

14 334 Bitan Gabriel 6.66 +1.4 X  X  6.70 -1.5 X  6.92 +0.5 

15 133 Vujević Ivan X  7.27 -0.9 X  7.42 -1.7 X  7.51 -0.9 
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Event  / disciplina Triple Jump  Boys / troskok  mlađi juniori                                   15.00h 
    

  

Place 
mesto 

Bib  
start br. 

Name and Surname  
prezime i ime 

Born god  Country /  država  Result 
rezultat  

Wind 
vetar 

Scoring 
bodovi 

1 343 Sitoianu Bogdan 1999 ROU 14.75 -1.5 8 
2 414 Uğursal Uğural 11.01.1998 TUR 14.50 -1.4 7 
3 135 Zuanović Ante 06.08.1998 CRO 14.28 -2.1 6 
4 404 Özbey Murat 21.02.1998 TUR 14.04 -0.2 5 
5 33 Sargsyan Aramayis 21.02.1999 ARM 13.96 -1.7 4 
6 274 Doscalov Vadim 26.04.1999 MDA 13.92 -2.0 3 
7 214 Kassotakis Frangiskos 1998 GRE 13.89 +0.0 2 
8 435 Mladenović Mihajlo 10.06.1999 SRB 13.40 -1.5 1 
9 278 Onilov Victor 03.12.1998 MDA 13.38 -0.8  
10 93 Dursunov Dursun 1998 BUL 13.33 +0.0  
11 64 Kasumović Mirza 2003 BIH 12.24 +0.3  
12 70 Pašanbegović Ismar 1999 BIH 11.65 -0.5  
 
 
 
 

Place 
mesto 

Bib  
start br. 

Name and Surname  
prezime i ime 

I  II  III  IV  V  VI  

1 64 Kasumović Mirza X  12.04 +0.9 12.24 +0.3       

2 278 Onilov Victor 13.38 -0.8 13.08 -1.9 13.17 +0.3       

3 70 Pašanbegović Ismar 11.65 -0.5 11.40 -1.7 -        

4 435 Mladenović Mihajlo 12.14 +0.3 13.30 -0.8 13.40 -1.5 12.82 -1.5 13.18 -0.9 13.10 +0.6 

5 274 Doscalov Vadim 13.35 +0.6 13.35 +0.0 13.51 -0.8 13.78 +0.3 13.50 -0.7 13.92 -0.2 

6 414 Uğursal Uğural X  14.50 -1.4 X  14.27 -2.7 14.44 -0.2 X  

7 93 Dursunov Dursun 13.33 +0.0 X  13.09 -2.3       

8 33 Sargsyan Aramayis X  13.96 -1.7 X  X  X  13.77 -0.9 

9 135 Zuanović Ante 14.28 -2.1 13.95 -0.7 X  X  X  X  

10 214 Kassotakis Frangiskos 13.89 +0.0 X  13.80 +2.2 X  13.81 +0.8 13.71 -2.5 

11 404 Özbey Murat X  13.97 -.1.4 14.04 -0.2 X  X  -  

12 343 Sitoianu Bogdan 14.75 -1.5 14.35 -2.0 X  X  X  X  
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Event  / disciplina Shot put  Boys  / bacanje kugle  mlađi juniori     5kg        15.50h 
    

  

Place 
mesto 

Bib  
start br. 

Name and Surname  
prezime i ime 

Born god  Country /  država  Result 
rezultat  

Scoring 
bodovi 

1 436 Nedeljković Veljko 26.05.1998 SRB 19.23 8 
2 331 Apostu  Ionut 1998 ROU 17.96 7 
3 96 Mihalev Michail  1998 BUL 17.84 6 
4 215 Vasilakis Charalampos 1998 GRE 17.54 5 
5 408 Polat Muhammet 18.08.1998 TUR 17.07 4 
6 69 Mujezin Jasmin 1998 BIH 17.00 3 
7 91 Bankov Hristo  1998 BUL 16.92 2 
8 416 Yakişir Hamza 19.08.1998 TUR 16.84 1 
9 363 Bratanič Nejc 10.08.1998 SLO 16.48  
10 244 Ilov Gjorgi  1999 MKD 13.11  
11 250 Grujoski Stojanco  1998 MKD 11.12  
 134 Zemunik Bartul 03.05.1999 CRO NM  
 
 
 
 
  

Place 
mesto 

Bib  
start br. 

Name and Surname  
prezime i ime 

I II III IV V VI 

1 250 Grujoski Stojanco  X X 11.12    
2 69 Mujezin Jasmin 16.85 X 17.00 14.67 X 16.63 
3 244 Ilov Gjorgi  X 13.11 11.85    
4 134 Zemunik Bartul X X X    
5 91 Bankov Hristo  15.73 16.33 16.92 16.59 X X 
6 408 Polat Muhammet 15.71 X 16.67 X 17.07 X 
7 363 Bratanič Nejc X 16.46 16.18    
8 96 Mihalev Michail  17.75 X 17.80 17.52 X 17.84 
9 215 Vasilakis Charalampos X X 16.62 X 16.58 17.54 
10 331 Apostu  Ionut 15.54 17.44 X 17.96 17.58 X 
11 416 Yakişir Hamza 16.25 16.67 X 16.84 16.77 16.46 
12 436 Nedeljković Veljko 17.98 17.79 17.69 17.58 18.55 19.23 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 

BALKAN YOUTH ATHLETICS 
CHAMPIONSHIPS 

Sremska Mitrovica, Serbia, 04th  July 2015. 
 

 

 
 
 
 
 

Event  / disciplina Discus  Boys / bacanje diska  mlađi juniori     1,5kg                  13.35h 
    

  

Place 
mesto 

Bib  
start br. 

Name and Surname  
prezime i ime 

Born god  Country /  država  Result 
rezultat  

Scoring 
bodovi 

1 400 İnaloğlu Berke 17.04.1998 TUR 53.90 8 
6 276 Negara Victor 07.03.1998 MDA 51.37 7 
9 412 Taşan Erkan 03.01.1998 TUR 49.02 6 
7 92 Dimov Georgi  1998 BUL 48.12 5 
3 76 Štitkovac Nermin 2000 BIH 47.72 4 
8 424 Dimić Vojin 25.08.1999 SRB 47.10 3 
4 125 Kopjar Vinko 20.08.1998 CRO 45.57 2 
2 244 Ilov Gjorgi  1999 MKD 41.88 1 
5 98 Nristov Aleks  2000 BUL 40.49  
 331 Apostu  Ionut 1998 ROU NM  
 
 
 
 
  

Place 
mesto 

Bib  
start br. 

Name and Surname  
prezime i ime 

I II III IV V VI 

1 76 Štitkovac Nermin 46.52 47.72 47.33 X X 44.41 
2 244 Ilov Gjorgi  41.88 39.51 X X 41.50 41.06 
3 98 Nristov Aleks  36.22 40.49 X    
4 400 İnaloğlu Berke 50.12 50.69 53.90 49.88 50.63 51.17 
5 92 Dimov Georgi  46.52 X 48.12 X 47.23 45.90 
6 424 Dimić Vojin X 47.07 X X X 47.10 
7 125 Kopjar Vinko 45.57 42.24 44.66 X 44.38 45.15 
8 412 Taşan Erkan X 47.20 X 49.02 46.66 X 
9 331 Apostu  Ionut X X X    
10 276 Negara Victor X 47.20 48.24 48.51 51.37 48.80 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 

BALKAN YOUTH ATHLETICS 
CHAMPIONSHIPS 

Sremska Mitrovica, Serbia, 04th  July 2015. 
 

 

 
 
 
 

Event  / disciplina Javelin  Boys  / bacanje koplja  mlađi juniori     700gr.    18.00h 
    

  

Place 
mesto 

Bib  
start br. 

Name and Surname  
prezime i ime 

Born god  Country /  država  Result 
rezultat  

Scoring 
bodovi 

1 409 Sivridemir Furkan 05.01.1998 TUR 64.03 8 
2 405 Özcan Cemil Berke 28.09.1998 TUR 63.17 7 
3 339 Grigore Alexandru 1999 ROU 62.16 6 
4 151 English Lorenzo Theodoro 10.08.1998 CYP 61.14 5 
5 134 Zemunik Bartul 03.05.1999 CRO 59.27 4 
6 100 Spasov Angel  1999 BUL 55.66 3 
7 67 Lučić Aleksandar 1998 BIH 51.23 2 
8 367 Kozina Anže 20.08.1999 SLO 50.42 1 
9 277 Oleinic Alexei 05.06.1999 MDA 50.33  
10 432 Macanović Aleksa 05.05.1998 SRB 47.13  
11 248 Ackovski Stefan  1998 MKD 43.63  
 
 
 
 
Place 
mesto 

Bib  
start br. 

Name and Surname  
prezime i ime 

I II III IV V VI 

1 248 Ackovski Stefan  X 43.67 41.99    
2 67 Lučić Aleksandar 51.23 X X 50.46 48.26 43.63 
3 432 Macanović Aleksa X X 47.13    
4 367 Kozina Anže X X 50.42 49.66 X 48.56 
5 100 Spasov Angel  48.65 55.66 X X 53.10 47.45 
6 339 Grigore Alexandru 62.16 45.68 52.89 X 56.50 X 
7 277 Oleinic Alexei 47.98 X 50.33    
8 151 English Lorenzo Theodoro 59.07 61.14 X 56.27 X 49.84 
9 409 Sivridemir Furkan 53.33 60.76 63.98 X X 64.03 
10 134 Zemunik Bartul 57.03 59.27 52.64 X X X 
11 405 Özcan Cemil Berke 61.44 61.18 59.71 58.77 62.59 63.17 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 


